State of Idaho |
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

1341 Fillmore Street, Suite 200, Twin Falls D 83301-3380
Phone: (208) 736-3033 FAX: (208) 736-3037

SOUTHERN REGION JAMES E. RISCH
December 29, 2006 Governor
: KARL J .DREHER
James Robinscon Director
PO Box 157

Rockland, ID 83271
RE: Water District 41, Rock Creek & Tributaries

Dear Mr. Robinson;

We have received your 2006 Watermaster’s Report, one daily-record book, and your 2007 Proposed
Budget. A signed copy of the approval page of the Report is enclosed for your records.

Regards,

James E. Stanton
Sr. Water Resource Agent



WATERMASTER’S REPORT

From Aqﬂ"/i/ / ZQ,Q_Q To /)/Od / M@é
/ GE\\’ AV

y peL 18 L o
Water District No. / o P“ 0\“““‘ REG\O“
Name of Watermaster 9;/14 | @ é FaSe e

P.O. Address F 5 ée K / 5— ,7 fock/akzﬂl, Zﬁ ?.é?- 7 /

AFFIDAVIT OF WATERMASTER
STATE OF IDAHO }

COUNTY OF [%w&?’ i =
Dames /éé?asaa

District y/ , having been lawfully appointed by Katﬂ[ D-s ﬂf eA e , Director,

, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Watermaster of Water

Idaho Departinent of Water Resources, and that the volumes of water, as stated in this report and prorated by him to the water

(Pepg) Watermaster District No._ 7 /

right holders of the district are correct.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this i day of Qbéc_ehﬂééﬁ‘ R oo6
‘\\\\‘ 'H‘"Hm;, . )
Sa R va@o"/ ey I ol o
§OQ~ o //4 Notary Public
SV WOTARY ~FZ
(SEAL) g o @ a8 E My Commission expires_ 7 ~<3 3 ~ KX 0/ O
?;// ] PUBL\G'.__.-" §~‘ _
»a/// "?;:é ...... -\6‘;&\@ 7
gt N Boise, 1daho, | 2= . M 400¢
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, that J;‘ hes Rﬁl Fh30R was lawfully appointed by me as Water Master
of Water District No, L” , and that the information contained in this report, as herein sworn to, is, to the best of my

knowledge and belief, correct.

kanl T Dether

Director, Department of Water Resources

By }Fm




17 DEC 2006
Concerning the water delivered in Water District 41 in 2006

The fradition of letting the ditches take all the water they wanted continued this past year. Water
was a little short in May but after starting to adjust the ditches it rained and I was able to let the
ditches take about all the water they wanted until the middie of July. Then with some small
adjustments through July and by Aug, Most ditches still had plenty of water. I started pulling
locks in Sept. The fire crews did pull water out of the creeks and since all water was being
delivered for use the payed .01 per gallon for it. This will be credited back to people in the
upcoming years.

James Robinson
Watermaster
Water District 41



COST REPORT
WATER TO FIRES

YEAR EXPENSE=zzszzzzzzzzzzzeszzozozzrozozzozonzzzz:

U0 RANCHES

UG RANCHES

T4l RANCHES

TUD RANCHES

1D RAKCHES

TUG RANCHES

TUD RANCHES

0D RANCHES MUIR
AGRICO WEST INC
AGRICO WEST THC
AGRICO WEST INC
ANDERSCH, DELANE
ANDERSON, HONTE
ANTERSON, HONTE
BARNARD, CHARLES
BOYER, KEVIN
CHARLES, IVAK
CHARLES, IVAN
CaX, GLERN

COX, GLENM

COX, GLEAN
FXCALIBUR
EXCALIBUR
EXCALIBUR

FARR, TRAVIS
GROOH, STAN
HALLING, RUSSELL
HUNTER, LYMN

KBC FARMS

KBC FARMS
KILOEW, TOHM
KRESS, GENE&GALE
HACHARGUE, DAN
KAY, LEGNARD
HAY, LEGNARD
HAY, RICHARD
HCLEAN, MARVIN
HCLEAN, REUBEW
HELUIR HUNK TRUST
KELVIN HUNK TRUST
HELVIN MUNK TRUST
KITCHELL, BEAINE
HORRIS, DAVID
HURK BRGS.
NELSON, DOROTHE
NELSON, AOWARD
NELSON, HELUIN
NELEOH, HELVIN
NELSON, NELVIN
NELSON, WELVIN

ADSHEAD
BENCH
HILLHOUSE
LANDING
TAYSOH HEADOW
U.s.
WEST
LANGING
BENCH
CITY
¥oons
BUDSE
RUDGE
VALDEZ
VALBEZ
HILLHOUSE
eImy
HouT?
TYLER
u.s,
WEST
PAYNE
TYLER
WEST
cIry
LAKDING
YesT
8.
ADSHEAD
TACKSGN
FRODSHAN
eIy
TYLER
BURP
VALDEZ
BENCH
BERCH
u.s.
BENCH
DANTELSON
STARGER
HATCH
BENCH

. BENCH

VALDEZ
yoons
BENCH
BUDGE
DANIELSON
HILLHOUSE

15.00
83,00
§1.21
&§t.21
15,00
60.13

5.00
43,00

.00
16.00

$.00
19.00

3.06

5,00
10.00

§.00
14.58
I1.44
§6.00
6¢.00
.46

§.90
66.00
i
28,17
26,67
10,60
23.00

3.00

q.00
25,40
35,00
22.33
46.490
23.09
29,49
20,60
78.00
40.00
23.00
17.00
19.00

i
13.83
4§.00
45.00
36.53

2006

§2.84

KL a2
12,85
40.70
§.5%
10,41
149,80
12.84
.4
24.85
184,08
128.43
24,83
.31
§2.40
fa¢. 11
§2. 0
a7
21.40
14,12
6,11
§.56
0.00
14,75
48.90
100,74
43,580
64,80
42,50
164,78
5,60
50,31
17.23
40.70
.84
52,19
102,72
96.30
18.73

NINUS
2606
JEAR
BUDGET

$242.70
$156.98
$36.72
$42.08
$162.98
4340, 64
$273.72
$42.08
$137.01
§16.19
$41.44
$3.44
$55.05
$23.71
$63,29
$10,54
$7.63
$202.37
$6.76
$51.09
$39.11
$295.99
$202.46
$39.11
$29.15
$168.34
$195.57
$102.21
$91.71
§32. 65
§15.45
§11.22
$13.50
$44.56
$57.00
$50. 85
$104.82
$50.90
$47.42
$37.54
$148.73
$106.00
$52.41
$25.14
$65.29
$1.36
$54.30
§165.15
$98.74
$125.84

$7,254.7¢
$8,660.00
$1,654.7¢
YEAR
EXPENSE

$47.11
$47.07
§1.17
$6.43
$23.86
$65.41
$54, 76
$6.43
$41.08
$3,52
§25.84
$0.67
$10,68
$4.01
$12.70
$2,06
$3.31
$45.71
$4.01
$9.51
$7.75
$57.43
$40. 04
$7.15
$6.34
$25.71
$38.11
§19.42
$17.80
§6.48
§15.35
§2.11
§2.67
$0.00
$23.32
$15.24
$31.43
$15.53
$20.22
$13.35
$51.40
$26.10
$15. 71
$11.61
$12.70
$0.57
$16.28
$32.14
$30.04
$24.56

§40.2

DERIT
{CREDIT)

[$195.5¢)
[§169.91)
[$29.55]
(635, 66)
[$139.12]
[§215.24]
[$219.46)
[$35.56)
[$45.93)
[$12.88)
[$15.59)
[$2.17)
[§44.37)
[$19.70)
(352.60)
{$8.48)
($4.32
[$155.63)
[$2.75)
[§41.28)
[$31.35)
[$238.57)
[8142.39)
($31.36)
[$22.82)
[$142.43)
[$156.81)
[$82,58}
[473.93]
[425.97)
[$60.30}
[$9.11)
[$10.83)
($44.86)
[$33.45)
[$35.43)
[$73.34)
[$65.37)
[$47.21)
[$24.19)
[$97.33)
[$19.30)
[$38.59)
($27.12)
[$32.50)
{$6.79)
[$35.02]
{$133.10]
[$68.70)
[4101.28)



COST REPORT
WATER T0 FIRES

YEAR CXPENSEzszzsszzzzzserzezzamoazrzooronzzzzzzoz:

NELSON, RELVIN
PERTERSON, LLOYD
PORATH, FARREN
POULSGN, HILTON
RALPHS, BART
RALPHS, BART
RALPHS, BRAD
RALPHS, BRAD [COX]
RALPHS, DAN
RALPHS, ROD
ROBIXSON, TAMES
ROCKLAND VILLAGE
ROPER, ALLEW
ROPER, ALLEN
RUPE, TARED
SPILLETT BRGS.
SPILLETT BROS.
SPILLETT, JUAN
SPILLETT, JUAN
SPILLETT, ROBERT
TAYSOM, KELVIN
TURNBEAUGH, HORMAN
TURNBEAUGH, RAY
Dy, GEORGE

Dy, GEGRGE

UDY, GEORGE

4Dy, GEGRGE

UDY, GEORGE

U0y, JAKES

UDY, RICHARD
DY, RICHARD
WAGNER, STEVE
WALKER, WERRILL
WESTON, SCOTT
WESTOH, §COTT
WOODWORTH, TIM
WOODWORTH, JIM

VALDEZ
VALDEZ
WesT

woons
woans

WEST

i.s.

BENCH

eIry
FRODSHAH
0.5,
STANGER
ADSHEAD
JACKSON
ADSHEAD
TACKSON
BROWA-PARKER
ADSHEAD
woons
PAYNE

BEN PUMP
fADLEY
HAY.RES.
HESS
NELSONPUKP
TYLER
FERKINS
HARTLEY
BENCH
BERCH
BROUN WEADOU
BROGN-PARKER
BENCH
VALDEZ

ANT.OF 2006

44.00
42.40
§1.30
18,76
32.10
f.00
17.61
91,42
1§.00
100,53
1.2
£0.33

RINUS
2006
YEAR
BUDGET

$318.97
$33.7¢
§119.24
$4.29
$44.18
$332.17%
§1.36
$1.36
$58.66
$51.09
$157.48
§125.51
$153.21
§102.21
$9.23
$61.12
$32.65
$91.73
$32.65
§101.4§
$63.05
$1.36
$10.13
§64.70
$46.41
$54.08
$16.53
$§3.59
$59.11
$48.34
$26.61
415,38
$101.42
$29.43
$149. 11
$714.17
$129.24

$1,254,
§5,600,
$1,054.

1§
g0
79

JTAR
EXPENSE

§12.

86,
§22.

$0.

$1.
365,

i

§t.
$11.

9.
$47.
$32,
§51.
62
60
86
N
80
68
.38
24
5
.00
.35
.00
13
2
88
0
0t
00
51
Al
62
$31.,
$22,
§25.

11
il
£3
b7
68
§1
57
51
61
§1
by
4
40

it
24
Gé

DEBIT
[CREDIT]

[$306.21)
[$27.07}
[49.34)

[$3.54}
[$36.49}
[$266.41)
($0.79]
{$0.79)
[$47.03)
[$41.28)

[$110.26)
[$93.37)

[s201.86)
[$82.58)

{$1.23)
[$4.26)
[$25.97)
[$73.93)
[$25.97)
[$85.13)
[$50.81)

{$0.19)

{3§.32)
[$51.35)
[$46.41)
[$40.36)

[$3.24)
[$65.77)
{$36.42}
($39.38)
[$26.61]
[$12.85)
{411.01)
{423.81)

[$118.34)
{851,903

[$104.19]

TOTALS

2665.26 5304.50

1495.00

-5840.21



1 2 3 4 5
Total Delivery Total Cost Adopted Budget Credits Debits
in 24-Hour Cost Per 24-Hr. Sec. Ft. §
Sec. Feet $ cts. $ cts. $ cts, $ cts.

Total No. Days of Watermaster

daysat $ per day $

Total No. Days of Asst. Watermaster

days at § per day k3
Other expenses charged pro rata $
TOTAL COST 3

Total No. 24-Hour Sec. Feet Delivered

Cost per 24-Hour Sec. Feet Delivered | $

Ubrpostor 5700

550

Sec;. {V%“"-&’

Ubrkes G SYs”

pﬂSTmos feV 2377

Toxes Y4¢,9%]

TA54.79

Less hfertor

[Gves S8, °°

145y 7




